COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA [7105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

O0CT 12 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. John Augustine, Chairperson
Allegheny Christian Ministries, Inc.
Laurel View Village

2000 Cambridge Drive
Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15928

Dear Mr. Augustine:

As a result of the Departiment of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
July 28, 2010 and August 3, 2010 of the above personal care home, the viclations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

Ali violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Lo 20 ooy

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Laurel View Village, 2000 Cambridge Drive, Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15928

321350

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

7/28/2010, 8/3/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
S. Chou and D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING P

multiple representatives produce the plan)

6 { rﬂgc_,r’ M. [’))a’ TS, A&/U?/f’ﬁsfm tor

LAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
.L-.xuj-/c. \ 247, 7;_5,5::/;, i, T A ¢-2 §-/¢p | CORRECTION _ g‘ ;e ﬁa ,{ ‘e for fro
1 ’ 2 3 : 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ‘ CORRECTION {(include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
CONMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
22a1 & 2244 Resident #1, admitted on 1/13/2009, (O~ i=16 ‘
22at did not have a preadmission
The following admission screening. 10 /ax 2 s
document shall be completed

for each resident -
Preadmission screening
completed prior to admission
on a form specified by the
Depariment.

2243

A determination shall be made
within 30 days prior to
admission and documented on
the Department’s preadmission
screening form that the needs
of the resident can be met by
the services provided by the
home.

All Residents will have a
preadmission screen completed,
prior to admission to Personal
Care, on a form specified by the
Department.

A preadmission form was
completed & enclosed for
Resident #1 using information
available prior to her admission to
Personal Care.

A QA of compliance of timely
completion of the preadmission
screens will belcompleted by the
RN Manager quarterly

SEP 30 2010
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‘ VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Laurel View Village, 2000 Cambridge Drive, Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15928

321350

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

7/28/2010, 8/3/2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
S. Chou and D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S
multiple representatives produce the plan)

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

fire-safe area designated in
writing within the past year by
a fire safety expert within the
period of time specified in
writing within the past year by
a fire safety expert. ‘

areas, or an evacuation time, based on
the technical construction and fire
protection systems of the home. The
maost recent fire safety expert's letter
was dated 3/2/2007. Evacuation times
were as follows:

Date Time Evac Time
2/28/M10 11:40p | 2min 30sec
3122110 6:45p | 1min 30sec

-4/29/10 6:40a | 1min 0 sec
5/28/10 120p | 2min 0 sec
6/36/10 ‘540 p 55 sec
721110 11:25p | 2min 10 sec

According to the recent fire safety
expert’s letter dated 08-31-10, based on
the construction of the building, residents
can be safely evacuated to a fire safe area
within the Personal Care Home. A fire
drill was held on 8-31-10 which involved
all of the residents who were evacuated to
a fire safe area in a time of 4 minutes 4
seconds. A maximum safe evacuation
time of all residents to a fire safe area was
calculated to be 6 minutes. (Letter/drill
enclosed) ES director is responsible for
compliance.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i . ] /‘( 4 - - CORRECTION ’ - ~ v
g N SS ac e ), 2VH A 9-L9-10 %&4& ot 12/ 0
- Y, ~
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
: WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
132d All Residents are not being evacuated fo 0-2%-70 ‘
Residents shall be able to the outside or to a designated fire-safe oy -
evacuate the entire building to | @rea. The home does not have a letter
; from a fire safety expert written within ia have been taken to
@ public thoroughfare, or to 2 the past 12 months designating fire-safe Steps ha

correct violation; full

compliance is not verifiable
(oo fre B

Ddte Inltlala (DPW




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3 of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Laurei View Village, 2000 Cambridge Drive, Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15328

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
321350

7/28/2010, 8/3/2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
S. Chou and D. Hoover

multipie representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

REGIONAL LICENSIN ,APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

Date/ Time | Census #Evac
2/28/10-10:18a | 58 4
3/22/10-6:45p 56 3
4/28/10-6:40a 58 2 7
5/28/10-1:20p 62 4
6/30/10- 9:40p | 60 3
7121/M10-11:25p | 62 3

residents will participate/evacuate
during fire drills.
On 08-31-10 all residents

* participated in a fire drill and
were all evacuated to a fire safe
area and met in a designated
meeting area within that fire safe
area. Another drill is scheduled
for 09-28-10. (Fire drill & policy
enclosed) ES director is
responsible for compliance.

SIGNA{E‘URE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE DATE
;. g, -7 O CORRECTION / = y
LA LA GLL M- k/‘j i, NuA TG0 ] 'Z;’,c:_,_j W (efe o
rd ] = o
1 2 3 5 :
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600, - CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
: WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
132h According to the home's administrator, - §
Residents shall evacuate to a not all residents participate or evacuate : q - g -1C
designated meeting place during fire drilis. Residents are only
away from the building or evacuated in the immediate vicinity of 3teps have been taken tc
within the fire-safe area during | 83¢h "simulated fire.” The residents in sorrect viotation; full _
each fire drill ‘ ather areas of the home_remaln in their Resident rooms are not compliance is not verifiab!,
rooms. The 2010 fire drill record - ' /g P y/‘,
reflects the following resident census considered fire safe areas and all Date Initials (-DP’-' -
and the number evacuated:




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 24 of 5

[ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Laurel View Village, 2000 Cambridge Drive, Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15928

321350

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER 1

7128/2010, 8/3/2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
S. Chou and D. Hoover

multiple representatives produce the pian)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

o DATE
. A
/\’j (’ﬂ"g A AT (1/3(2’_-»’1.-‘7’&,&/} 77 H ?‘d §-/0 CORRECTION /é,éa&..: g‘:% [/ fro
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
183d The home had opened Resident # -0
Only current prescription, OTC, | 2's Novolog and did not record an [C=1
sample and CAM for opening date on the container or
individuals living in the home packaging. The information on the
may be kept in the home. medication label reads “throw away
an opened vial after 28 days of use”. Steps have been taken to

Al Residents’ muiti dose vials
will be dated when opened,
and disposed of after 28 days
according to the instructions on
the medication label.

Al LPNs were educated at a staff
meeting on 8-18-10 concerning

the dating and disposal of opened

medication containers and
packaging. (See enclosed)

A QA will be completed by the
RN Manager for compliance
quarterly.

correrf:_t violation; fufl bl
mpliance is ngt verifiably
TR SE )

Date Initials (DPV:, .




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page Sof 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Laurel View, Village, 2000 Cambridge Drive, Davidsviile, Pennsylvania 15928

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
321350

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
7/28/2010, 8/3/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
S. Chou and D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S

multiple representatives produce the plan)

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ ., : - CORRECTION s . ,
/é‘%w\u 777 %{WW, 77 ﬁ’;ﬁ 9 ‘:2 g’/o : /{%&4 gw’n/ ’/‘9/‘9"'//d
1 2 3 4 5 '
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION ‘DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {(include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
187a The home's medication administration . /D
A medication record shall be _records (MARs) fgr August 2010 did not Al
kept to include the following for | include the following:
each resident for whom . .
medications are administered: * Resident#2's 7:30 am dose of
Protonix 40 mg, on 8/2/2010, L. Steps have been taken
X was not initialed as given. Al LPN staff who administer ect violation: full
(13) Date and time of . s . comec o, WD
b S resident medications will ompliance is not uenﬁaqute
medication adm_m_lstratson. =  On 8/1/2010, Resident #2's document on the MAR with date {ﬁf 2 Elid € L
(14) Naeme and initials of the 9:00 am dose of Lasix 40 mg : Date Initials (DFW

staff person administering the
medication.

was not initiaied as given.

* Resident# 3's 5:00am dose of
Lasix 40 mg, on 8/2/2010, was
net inittaled as given.

* On 8/2/2010, Resident #3's
9:00 pm administration of
Lantus 100u/ml was not
intialed as given.

time, name and initials of the staff
person administering the
medication. All LPN staff were -
educated at a staff meeting on 8-
18-10 concerning the correct
documentation on the MAR. (See
enclosed) The RN Manager will
QA the MAR documentation
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